File Name

Mar-Daffodil-12.hus,pes,jef
Mar-Daffodil-15.hus, pes,jef
Mar-Daffodil-17.hus,pes,jef
Mar-Daffodil-13-A,B.pcs,sew
Mar-Daffodil-15-A,B.pcs,sew
Mar-Daffodil-17-A,B.pcs,sew

Design Size

Thread Color Sfops

Color Stop DMC No. Color Name

I 640
I 42
[ 644
[ 82
I 367
[ 320
[ 368
[ 369
. 947
10 [N 740
11 [ 742
12 [ 743
13 745
14 [ 938
15 [ 367
16 [ 947
17 [ 938
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©2001,The Vermillion Stitchery. All Rights Reserved. A license of this
design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This license
gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the right to
sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial

Dark Khaki

Medium Khaki

Light Khaki

Very Pale Khaki

Dark Med Gray Green
Medium Gray Green
Light Gray Green

Very Pale Gray Green
Very Dark Bright Orang
Very Dark Orange
Medium Orange Yellow
Dark Yellow

Very Pale Yellow

Very Dark Brown

Dark Med Gray Green
Very Dark Bright Orang
Very Dark Brown

2477
2568
2741
2539
2550
2595
2311
2238
2236
2218
2395
2626
2557
2372
2550
2236
2372
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Stitchery\«

1180
1270
1321
1268
1232
1046
1045
1063
1078
1238
1024
1124
1066
1059
1232
1078
1059

production” and is strictly prohibited under this license.
A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The

Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me@vsccs.com

92mm x 124mm (3.64" x 4.88")
70mm x 94mm (2.77" x 3.72")
62mm x 83mm (2.43" x 3.25")
84mm x 112mm (3.29" x 4.41")
70mm x 94mm (2.77" x 3.72")
62mm x 83mm (2.43" x 3.25")

RA Ravon _ Sulkv _Stitches

916
929
531
437
215
593
959
781
589
935
1473
1851
2147
107
281
1113
243

and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.

Design No:

{ machine
embroidery

March Flower Bear - Daffodil

Minimum Hoop Size

130mm x 180mm (5.1" x 7.1")
100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")
100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")
88mm x 124mm (3.5" x 4.9")

100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")
100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")

71505

Total Stitches

18841
14101
14101
14101
14101
14101

Color Stop DMC No. Color Name

.
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23232 Peralta, Suite 217 | Laguna Hills, CA 92653
phone 949 452-0155 | fax 949 452-0156 | email me@vsccs.com | website www.vsccs.com

Color Stops: 17

Noftes:

Each design with lettering and
without, is available in 3 sizes,
designated by the numeral in the
filenames.

-12 is 12 stitches per inch -- Largest

Design
-15 is 15 stitches per inch -- Medium
Design
-17 is 17 stitches per inch -- Smallest
design

The 12 count (Largest Designs) will
have about 1/3 more stitches than
listed, due to the fact that there are 6
stitches per stitch, rather than the 4
stitches per stitch on the 15 and 17
count designs.

RA Ravon _Sulkv Stitches

~ro Our model was stitched with

otil) o DMC Cotton 50 thread. We have provided the

E corresponding Robison-Anton and Sulky
numbers to assist you in choosing appropriate

colors for this design.



