



Design No: 71505 Color Stops: 17

March Flower Bear - Daffodil

File Name	Design Size	Minimum Hoop Size	Total Stitches
Mar-Daffodil-12.hus,pes,jef	92mm x 124mm (3.64" x 4.88")	130mm x 180mm (5.1" x 7.1")	18841
Mar-Daffodil-15.hus,pes,jef Mar-Daffodil-17.hus,pes,jef	70mm x 94mm (2.77" x 3.72") 62mm x 83mm (2.43" x 3.25")	100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9") 100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")	14101 14101
Mar-Daffodil-13-A,B.pcs,sew Mar-Daffodil-15-A,B.pcs,sew	84mm x 112mm (3.29" x 4.41") 70mm x 94mm (2.77" x 3.72")	88mm x 124mm (3.5" x 4.9") 100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")	14101 14101
Mar-Daffodil-17-A,B.pcs,sew	62mm x 83mm (2.43" x 3.25")	100mm x 100mm (3.9" x 3.9")	14101

Notes:

Each design with lettering and without, is available in 3 sizes, designated by the numeral in the filenames.

- -12 is 12 stitches per inch -- Largest Design
- -15 is 15 stitches per inch -- Medium Design
- -17 is 17 stitches per inch -- Smallest design

The 12 count (Largest Designs) will have about 1/3 more stitches than listed, due to the fact that there are 6 stitches per stitch, rather than the 4 stitches per stitch on the 15 and 17 count designs.

Thread Color Stops

Color Si	top DMC N	o. Color Name	RA Ravor	Sulk	/ Stitches	Color Stol	DMC No.	Color Name	RA Ravon Sulkv Stitches
1 🔳	640	Dark Khaki	2477	1180	916				
2	642	Medium Khaki	2568	1270	929				
3	644	Light Khaki	2741	1321	531				
4	822	Very Pale Khaki	2539	1268	437				
5	367	Dark Med Gray Green	2550	1232	215				
5	320	Medium Gray Green	2595	1046	593				
7	368	Light Gray Green	2311	1045	959				
3	369	Very Pale Gray Green	2238	1063	781				
9	947	Very Dark Bright Orang	2236	1078	589				
10	740	Very Dark Orange	2218	1238	935				
11	742	Medium Orange Yellow	2395	1024	1473				
12	743	Dark Yellow	2626	1124	1851				
13	745	Very Pale Yellow	2557	1066	2147				
14	938	Very Dark Brown	2372	1059	107				
15	367	Dark Med Gray Green	2550	1232	281				
16	947	Very Dark Bright Orang	2236	1078	1113				
17	938	Very Dark Brown	2372	1059	243				

©2001, The Vermillion Stitchery. All Rights Reserved. A license of this design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This license gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the right to sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial production" and is strictly prohibited under this license.

A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me @vsccs.com and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.



Our model was stitched with DMC Cotton 50 thread. We have provided the corresponding Robison-Anton and Sulky numbers to assist you in choosing appropriate colors for this design.